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Well guys its July, which can mean only one thing! 

Wimbledon, strawberries & cream and hopefully 

some sun! 
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Please tear and keep this page for your monthly 

Calendar!  
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Reflections 

June has been a busy month with sunbathing, minibus trips, 

and much more! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

One highlight of the month would be when we had the 

primary school children over to have a resident versus 

children sports day! 
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Baking Club 

We have baked a lot of delicious cakes lately but one 

of our favourites has got to be this lovely looking 

Victoria sponge cake! 
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Mini Bus trips! 

The residents love our little trips out to various places! 

Recently a few of our residents had a trip out to our local 

Gliding Club for coffee and cake!  
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 A handful of our amazing 

meals this month! 
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Coming up this month… 
These are just a handful of things the activities 

team have planned for you, so you can look 

forward to a fun-filled month! 

 

Tuesday 1st July – Baking Club 

Thursday 3rd July – Minibus Trip 

Tuesday 8th July – Baking Club 

Wednesday 9th July– Coffee Morning 

Thursday 10th July – Minibus Trip 

Friday 11th July – Musical Moments 

Tuesday 15th July – Tony Vicar 

Wednesday 16th July– Coffee Morning 

Friday 18th July – Trombone Player 

Saturday 19th July – SUMMER FETE! 

Tuesday 22nd July – Ukelele Group 

Wednesday 23rd July – Narrow Boat Trip 

Tuesday 29th July – Steve O Singer 

Thursday 31st July – Minibus Trip 
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Tony Collis-Smith 13th July  

 

 

Relatives and friends are welcome to come and 

celebrate these birthdays with us! 
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Remembering… 
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